FILED FEB 26, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 00923-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

LTS of ROCKY MOUNT, LLC

1803 W. Fairfield Drive, Unit 1 Pensacola, FL 32501

February 26, 2014

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: <u>Docket No. 120201-TX</u>
Application for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange
Telecommunications Company Service for LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed is LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC's Motion To Withdraw Without Prejudice its Application, which we ask you to file in the captioned docket.

Sincerely,

/s Thomas M. Armstrong

Thomas M. Armstrong President

Voice: 850-291-6415

Fax: 850-308-1151

tom.armstrong.sr@gmail.com

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company Service for LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC

/

DOCKET NO. 120201-TX

Filed: February 26, 2014

MOTION TO WITHDRAW APPLICATON WITHOUT PREJUDICE

COMES NOW, LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC (LTS) before the Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC) and respectfully moves to withdraw, without prejudice, its Application for Authority to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company Service, which was filed in the above-captioned docket on July 24, 2012.

DATED 26th day of February, 2014

/s Thomas M. Armstrong

Thomas M. Armstrong, President LTS of Rocky Mount, LLC 1803 W. Fairfield Drive, Unit 1 Pensacola, FL 32501 (850) 291-6415 (Voice) (850) 508-1151 (Fascimile) tom.armstrong.sr@gmail.com